F5159214
lECQf-’ﬂ

boriy

UNOFFIGIA

o
.

o2 kR o 208 79

SECUR - TN
AND MODIFICATION AGREEMENT I y ",& %}

This Agreement made this 16th day of January 1992, by and between
HARRIS BANK CLENCOE-NORTHBROOK N.A., the holder of the Note and Mortgage
pacuring said Note &g hereinaftor descrlbed, and St. Paul African Methodist
Episcopal Church, a Religlous Corp. (Debtor).

WITNESSETH

The peitles hereto hereby agree ag follows:

o

1. Opiginal Loan.

a. Dree of loan: 1/3/91

b. Prinfipal Indebtedness: $575,000.00

c. Interest rate: Prime + 0%

d. Maturity Jd=te: 1/16/92

e. Document identlflcation No. (if any): 2021011053-20-10978

2. Qriginal Mortgage of Trust Deod Secuplty Original Leoan.
a. Date of Mortgage or Trust Deed: 1/3/91
b. Date of recording:  1/18/91
¢. Place of recording: /Cook County, Illinois
d. Document recording Nu.: 91030409
e. Document identification No.. (if any): N/A
f. Common street address of Droperty:
336 Washington St., Glencoe, IL 60022
g. Legal description:
See Exhibit A attached hereto anzi-made a part hereof.

3. Loan Modification Terms.

a. Remaining principal indebtedness as  of the date of this
Agreement: §$575,000.00

b. New maturity date of loan: 5/16/92

c. The subject loan may be paid on or before maturity without
penalty;

d. Intarest rate on principal indebtedness during ¢xtension perliod
of loan: Prime + 0%

e. Installmen® payments due on loan prior to maturity: Interest
only payments due at end of each month until maturicy-payment
of both principal plus accrued interest;

f. Interest rate on delinguent payments: $5.00 or 5.00% wnichever
is greater as permitted by law.

g. Interest rate on principal sum after marurity until paid: 6%
over the otherwise applicable rate on the Promissory Note.

h. Place of payment of loan: payments shall be made at HARRIS BANK
GLENCOE-NORTHBROOK N.A., 333 Park Avenue, Glencoe, Illinois
60022, or at such other place as holder(s) of the subject
principal note or notes may from time to time designate in
writing.

LIZ6E8IES



'UNOFEICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

4
u—"

4, Acgeleration debtedpeps. If any part of said indebtedness or
Interest theraon be not pald at the maturity thoreof as herein provided, or
Lt default Ln the performance of any other covanant of the Debtor ahall
continuo for twenty days after wrltten notlece tharcof, the entire principal
sum secured by pald mortgage or trust dead, together wlth tho then accrued
interest thereon, whall, wlthout notice, at the optlon of the holdar or
holders of enld principal note or notos, become and Le duwp and payable, In
tho vame manner an Lf thlie extonslon had not been grantod,

5. DPuo_on Sale Provipjons. In the event of any male of tho premivsep
pecuring the wsubject debt whethar by contract pale, dlrect transfer of
title, lerse Ln excens of one year with an option to purchase, lease in
oxcess ol five years with or without an optlon to purchauve, lease In excess
of flve yuwars with or wlthout an option to purchage, apsignment of
benefliclal Intarest in a land trust, or other such tranafer of interecmt, the
entire unpald principal balance plus interest shall bacome due and payable,

6. Incorpocatlon _of  Original _Agreement. This agreement s
supplemantary to tha/orlginal note or notes and the mortygage or trust deed

pecurity same. All the.provislions contalned In sald documenty, including
the right te declare ‘p-iacipal and accruesd interest due for any cause
specified thereln, are incorrorated by reference hereln, and shall remain In
full force and effoct excepl, ac haereln expreassly modlified.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parvies hereto have axecuted this agreement the
day and year flrvat written hereln.

ACCEPTED AN
HARRIS gA

PPROVED EY
ENCOE-NOETHBROOK N.A.

By: /g

A4

Attast: (Seal)




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COP

Yo

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

)88
COUNTY OF Cook

LENDER'S ACKMOWLEDGEMENT

1, the undersigned, a Notary Publle in and for sald County in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Laurence C. Pasquesi of

HARRIS BANK GLENCOE-NORTHBROOK N.A., an Illinols corporation, and Tenise K.
Wahlund , of sald corporatlon, who are personally known
to me to e the same persons whose names are subscribed to the fore olng
instrumeav._aa such Vice President and Customer Service ?
respoctively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that
they oigned und delivered the sald instrument aw their own free and
voluntary act ard as the free and voluntary act of sald corporation, for the
uges and purposue. therein set forth, and the said (ustomer Service Officer
then and there ackaoxledged that, ap custodian of the corporate seal of pald
Corporation, did afflx the corporatwa neal of sald
Corporation to sala ‘Inr-rument as har own {ree and voluntary act

and as the free and voluwiary act of sald Corporation, for the uses and
purposes therein set fortn.

GIVEN under my hand ang @otarial seal this 16th day of January

xx9%xxx 1992,
Eé éé ﬁy '

NOTARY PUBLIC
1y commlssion explres

"OFFICIAL SEAL”
Liids Comerci
Notary Punlic, State of Illinols
My Commissicn Finirgs 7/3/93

WA ARAAASS UNAARS A «-W

p1Z68T26




UNOFFICIAL COPY

et et ot L S
.
2

Wy

wmegion




UNOFFICIAL COPY

<
i

PAUL AFRICAN METHODI EPISCOPAL CHURCH, A RELIGIOUS CORP.

By: ’Mlﬁ /W arnc)

Dehorah Willidﬁgd

/ : _%{- CORPORATE
By: 2N o /44t Pyt SEAL

Jzyius”Smith,>G%., Vice President

By: f%

oseph Williams, Treasurer

DEBTOR'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

1, the undorslgnac, a Notary Publlc in and for pafd County in tha State
aforesald, DO HEREBY CEPTIFY that the above namod Frosident, Vice Presldent
and Treasurer of the Debtow, perponally known to md to ba the same persons
whose names are subscribed tr-the foregoling lnstrument as such Precldent and
Debtor, respectively, appeared pefore me this day in person and acknowledged
that they signed and dellvered the said instrument as their own free and
voluntary act and as the free #znc¢ voluntary act of said Company, for the
uses and purposes thereln set furch, and the said Debtor then and there
acknowledged that, as custodian of ‘the-corporate scal of sald Company, thay
did afflx the corporate seal of sald Corporation to sald lnstrument as thelr
own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said

Corporation, for the uses and purpcses theceln set 5022:.
g
day offﬁfﬂ:::bé
e

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this Egjz
NAPARY PPBLIC,  UHI

1992.
—
Hy conmigeiogHURENCE
My Commission Ex:ir.s 01/31/95

THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY:

ondd AL o

Constance Jaccbs

Harris Bank Glencoe-Northbrook N.A.
333 park Avenue

Glencoe, IL 60022

Y1268T26




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL, CORY

N
R

* - ——

EXHIBIT A

Common Street Address: 336 Washington Street, Glencoe, IL 60022
Permanent Index No.(s): 05-07-406-012-0000

Legal Descriptior:

Parcel 1:

Lot 11 in Block 2 in Hartwell's Addition to Glencoe, a Subdivision of
that part of the Nortn” 1/2 of the South East 1/4 of Section 7,

Township 42 North, Range 13 [East of the Third Principal Meridian, in
Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel 2:

So much of the Northerly 1/2 of Vacated Alley 1lying South of and
adjoining said Lot 11 as accrued to 'said Lot 11.

Parcel 3:

Westerly 1/2 of vacated alley lying Northerly c¢f and adjoining Parcels
1 and 2.

YIZ681I26




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




